

Peter J. Richardson, ISB# 3195
515 N. 27th Street
Boise, Idaho 83702
Telephone (208) 938-7901
Facsimile: (208) 938-7904
Attorney for Plaintiffs

Robert C. Huntley, ISB# 2188
R. HUNTLEY LAW, PLLC
815 West Washington Street
Boise, ID 8701
Telephone (208) 388-1230
Facsimile: (208) 388-0234
Attorney for Plaintiffs

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF IDAHO**

FRANKLIN ENERGY STORAGE ONE, LLC,
FRANKLIN ENERGY STORAGE TWO, LLC
FRANKLIN ENERGY STORAGE THREE,
LLC, FRANKLIN ENERGY STORAGE
FOUR, LLC

Plaintiffs,

vs.

PAUL KJELLANDER, KRISTINE RAPER and
ERIC ANDERSON, in their official capacity as
Commissioners of the IDAHO PUBLIC
UTILITIES COMMISSION,

Defendants,

and,

IDAHO POWER COMPANY,

Defendant-Intervenor.

Case No.: 1:18-cv-00236-REB

PLAINTIFFS' RESPONSE BRIEF TO
IDAHO POWER'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Introduction.....I

II. The Idaho Commission Implements PURPA by Order and not by Promulgating Regulations.....1

III. “Wind or Solar” vs. “All Other QFs”.....2

 A. The Original Implementation Plan.....3

 B. The New Implementation Plan.....4

IV. Conclusion.....6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

FERC v. Mississippi, 456 U.S. 742, 751, 102 S. Ct. 2126, 72 L. Ed 2d 532 (1982).....2

Indep. Energy Producers Assn’n v. Cal. P.U.C., 36 F.3d 848, 856 (9th Cir. 1994).....6

Power Res. Group, Inc. v. Pub. Util. Comm’n of Tex., 422 F.2d 231, 235 (5th Cir. 2005).....6
